| F230000 | 06626 |
|--|----------------------|
| (Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) | 200417131482 |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | 2023 HOV 21 PH 3: 21 |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: w23-157471 Office Use Only | RECEIVED |

NOV 2 8 2023



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 21, 2023

COGENCY GLOBAL

SUBJECT: REMOTEC, INC. Ref. Number: W23000157471

We have received your document for REMOTEC, INC. and your check(s) totaling S. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The second page of the application was not received.,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

KYLE D BRUMBLEY Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

Letter Number: 223A00026935

TI Hd 82 AON FIR HECEIVE \bigcirc



.

.

.

.

115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 12000000088

| Date:11/2 | 28/2023 | |
|------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Name: | Juliana | _ |
| Reference #: | | |
| | | IOTEC, INC. |
| Articles of | Incorporation/Authorization | n to Transact Business |
| Amendmer | nt | |
| Change of | Agent | Please retain original |
| Reinstaten | nent | Please retain original Filing date |
| Conversior | ١ | tiling date |
| Merger | | |
| Dissolution | Withdrawal | |
| Fictitious N | lame | |
| Other | | |
| | | |
| Authorized Amour | nt:\$70.00 | |
| Signature: | nt:\$70.00 uliana Prestia | |
| - | | |

EVEROPEAN HQ COGENCY GLOBAL (UK) LIMITED REGISTERED IN ENGLAND 5 WALES, REGISTER + 800C77 6 LLOYDS AVE, UNIT 4CL LONDON EC3N 3AX +44 (0)20.3961.3080

ASIA PACIFIC HQ COGENCY GLOBAL (HK) LIMITED A HONG KONG LIMITED CAMPANY UNIT B, "F, LIPPO LEIGHTON TOWER 103 LEIGHTON RD, CAUSEWAY BAY HONG KONG P: +852.2682.9633 F: +852.2682.9790

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: _____

. ·

REMOTEC, INC.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence." or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

| Eileen Villegas |
|--|
| Name of Person |
| Peraton Corp. |
| Firm/Company |
| 12975 Worldgate Drive Suite 700 |
| Address |
| Herndon, VA 20170 |
| City/State and Zip code |
| evillega@peraton.com |
| E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) |

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

| Eileen Ville | egas | at (703 |) | 668-72 | 259 | |
|---|---------------------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------------|--------|--|
| Name of Perso | n | Area Coo | le E | Daytime Teleph | hone N | lumber |
| STREET/COU | JRIER ADDRES | S: | | MAILING A | DDRI | ESS: |
| Registration Se | ction | | | Registration So | ection | |
| Division of Cor | porations | | | Division of Co | orpora | tions |
| The Centre of T | Fallahassee | | | P.O. Box 6327 | 7 | |
| 2415 N. Monro Tallahassee, FL | e Street, Suite 81(232303 |) | | Tallahassee, F | L 321 | 314 |
| Enclosed is a check for Please make check payabl | | | f of stat | E | | |
| ⊠ \$70.00 Filing Fee | \$78.75 Filin Certificate of | g Fee & 🤅 | | Filing Fee & | | \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy |

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

REMOTEC, INC.

| Ι. | Remoted, n | 10. | |
|----------------------|--|-----------------------------------|-------------------------|
| (Enter name of corp | poration: must include "INCORPORATED." "(o." "Inc." "Co." or "Corp.") | COMPANY," "CORPORATIC | N." |
| | | | |
| (If name unavailabl | e in Florida, enter alternate corporate name ado | pted for the purpose of transacti | ng business in Florida) |
| 2. | TN 3 | | |
| (State or country u | 3 | (FEI number, if a | pplicable) |
| 4. | 08/08/1980 | | |
| (Date of | 55 | (Date of duration, if other | than perpetual) |
|). | | | |
| /· | (Date first transacted business in Flo (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502, | F.S., to determine penalty liabi | lity) |
| 7 | 353 JD YARNELL | PKWY | |
| | (Principal office s | treet address) | |
| | CLINTON, TN 37716- | 4013 USA | |
| | (Current mailing ac | ldress, if different) | 2023 |
| 8. Name and street a | uddress of Florida registered agent: (P.O. B | ox <u>NOT</u> acceptable) | 2023 NOV 2 |
| Name: | Cogency Global Inc. | _ | |
| Office Address: | 115 North Calhoun Street, Suite 4 | _ | PH 3 |
| | Tallahassee, Florida | , Florida 32301 | 4 4 4 |
| - | (City) | (Zip code) | |
| | | | |

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Lauren Thorne Assistant Secretary (Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

| • | • | • |
|----|---------|----|
| A. | DIRECTO | RS |

| □ Chairman | PHILLIP BRYAN Name: | □Chairman | K. STUART SHEA |
|-------------------|------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|
| □Vice Chairman | Address: | □Vice Chairman | 1875 Explorere St |
| Director | CLINTON, TN, 37716 | Director | 2nd FLOOR |
| □President _ | | President | RESTON, VA, 20190 |
| □Vice President | | □Vice President | |
| □Secretary | Treasurer | □ Secretary | Treasurer |
| Other | Other | 🗍 Other | ①0ther |
| □ Chairman | SCOTT TOLLIVER | □ Chairman | JAMES M. WINNER |
| □Vice Chairman | 353 JD YARNELL PKWY | □Vice Chairman | |
| Director | CLINTON, TN, 37716 | Director | 2nd FLOOR |
| □President _ | | □President | RESTON, VA, 20190 |
| □Vice President _ | | □Vice President | |
| Secretary | Treasurer | ■ Secretary | Treasurer |
| □Other | Other | □Other | Dther |
| □Chairman | STEPHANIE BAILEY | □ Chairman | JOHN P KAVANAUGH |
| | Address: | □Vice Chairman | Address:1875 Explorere St |
| Director | CLINTON, TN, 37716 | Director | 2nd FLOOR |
| □President | | President | RESTON, VA, 20190 |
| □Vice President _ | | □Vice President | |
| Secretary | Treasurer | □Secretary | Treasurer |
| □Other | [] Other | Other | Other |

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index of the filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

12.

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. James M. Winner - Secretary

A. Directors continued:

Name: JEREMY C WENSINGER

Title: Vice-President

•

Address: 1875 EXPLORERE STREET, 2ND FLOOR, RESTON, VA, 20190



Tre Hargett Secretary of State

COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

COGENCY GLOBAL INC. SUITE 202 45 SCHOOL STREET BOSTON, MA 02108

Request Type: Certificate of Existence/Authorization Request #: 0557089

Receipt # : 008468161

Payment-Credit Card - State Payment Center - CC #: 3862485443

Regarding: REMOTEC, INC.

Filing Type:For-profit Corporation - DomesticFormation/Qualification Date:08/08/1980Status:ActiveDuration Term:PerpetualBusiness County:ANDERSON COUNTY

Division of Business Services Department of State

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

November 21, 2023

1

\$20.00

\$20.00

Control # :94965Date Formed:08/08/1980Formation Locale:TENNESSEEInactive Date:

Issuance Date: 11/21/2023

Filing Fee:

Copies Requested:

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

Document Receipt

I, Tre Hargett, Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee, do hereby certify that effective as of the issuance date noted above

REMOTEC, INC.

* is a Corporation duly incorporated under the law of this State with a date of incorporation and duration as given above;

* has paid all fees, interest, taxes and penalties owed to this State (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State and the Department of Revenue) which affect the existence/authorization of the business;

* has filed the most recent annual report required with this office;

* has appointed a registered agent and registered office in this State;

* has not filed Articles of Dissolution or Articles of Termination. A decree of judicial dissolution has not been filed.

Tre Hargett Secretary of State

Processed By: Cert Web User

Verification #: 064141419